



Common Order Below Exh 1 and 7
in CRA No. 36/2026

Ms Pawaskar and Mr Desai, Ld LADC and Ld ADPP, respectively have argued extensively on this revision application. Arguments are over today. However, to clear certain legal provisions and positions, I hereby direct both of them to search and file authorities on the following aspects.

1. Whether breach of bond can be presumed on the basis of unproved non-cognizable and cognizable offences?
2. What will happen to the bond amount paid by the accused if subsequently he is acquitted in the case based on non-cognizable and cognizable offences?

2] Since arguments on both sides are completed, the stay, if in currency, is extended till final order as requested vide application Exh 7.

3] This order shall be complied on 01.06.2026. If no authorities are filed the revision application shall be posted for judgment.

Date: 30.05.2026
Place: Oros

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)
Sessions Judge
Sindhudurg at Oros

All concerned to act upon digitally signed uploaded copy of this order, the printout of which can be verified from the official website of this court. In this regard attention of all concerned is invited to the authority of the Hon'ble High Court of Bombay (Bench at Aurangabad) **Shital Krushna Dhake v. Krushna Dhake**, MANU/MH0285/2018.