



Order Below Exh 1
in CRA No. 36/2026

Both sides to argue on whether a revision application is tenable in the matter of security for keeping a peace for good behaviour, when there is a distinct provision under section 414 of BNSS. This order is specially passed in view of provision under section 442(4).

Date: 01.06.2026
Place: Oros

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)
Sessions Judge
Sindhudurg at Oros

All concerned to act upon digitally signed uploaded copy of this order, the printout of which can be verified from the official website of this court. In this regard attention of all concerned is invited to the authority of the Hon'ble High Court of Bombay (Bench at Aurangabad) **Shital Krushna Dhake v. Krushna Dhake**, MANU/MH0285/2018.